BEE'S CANNA FARM

WHOLESALE AGREEMENT

Bee's Canna Farm

WHOLESALE

AGREEMENT

he purpose of this agreement is to enter a wholesale partnership with Farless Farms dba Bee's Canna Farm. By entering this agreement you agree that you have taken all steps in your business to legally sell CBD products in your state and will not hold Farless Farms or Bee's Canna Farm liable for any wrongful act on your behalf. Products will be sold to you without sales tax and you will collect all sales tax required by your city, state, and county/parish. All orders will be handled through a direct order through Brandon Farless who can be reach at <u>beescannafarm@gmail.com</u>

- 1. A minimum order of \$500 must be placed per order
- 2. Allow 2-3 weeks for delivery per order.
- 3. Your end price cannot exceed 10% of the retail price cost on our website.
- 4. You will not sell any products to anyone under age.
- 5. Any broken or damaged products from shipping will be replaced with a similar product as soon as possible as long as the broken product is returned. No Cash Refunds.
- 6. You will not offer any medical advice.
- 7. You must agree to a short training session on our products.

Signature: _____

Date: _____

BUSINESS INFORMATION

Company EIN:	
Business Name:	
Business Phone:	
Business Email:	
Business Shipping Address:	
Business Billing Address:	
The goal of Bee's Canna Farm is to offer high quality products to peopl price so they can live healthier lives.	e at a reasonable
1. Why do you want to sell Bee's Canna Farm Products?	
2. Why do you think Bee's Canna Farm products are a good fit at your	

3. Which products do you think will work best at your location?